

CITY OF HAMPTON

STATE OF GEORGIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-43

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH AN UPDATED SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR UTILITY RATES; TO PROVIDE FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICTING RESOLUTIONS; TO PROVIDE AN ADOPTION AND EFFECTIVE DATE, AND TO PROVIDE FOR OTHER LAWFUL PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the duly elected governing authority of the City of Hampton, Georgia is the Mayor and Council thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City provides electric, water, and wastewater/sewer services to its customers; and

WHEREAS, the utility services provided have costs associated therewith, and those costs have been consumed by the City for the past six years; and

WHEREAS, the costs should be passed along to the end user as the consumer of the service; and

WHEREAS, the adoption of an updated fee schedule pursuant to City Code Section 86-12 for these services would ensure the City can continue to provide these services as a benefit to its customers; and

WHEREAS, the fee schedule is attached hereto at Exhibit "A" and incorporated by reference; and

WHEREAS, the fee schedule shall be adopted and may be amended by resolution by the Mayor and Council; and

WHEREAS, said fees shall be kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk and available for public inspection.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by a majority vote of the Mayor and Council of the City of Hampton and by the authority thereof that the attached fee schedule for utility rates, attached hereto and incorporated by reference, be adopted and effective October 1, 2022.

This 15th day of November 2022.

[signature on following page]

CITY OF HAMPTON, GEORGIA

Ann N. Tarpley
ANN N. TARPLEY, Mayor

ATTEST:

R. Fairley
RASHIDA FAIRLEY, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

E. Barnes Wiggins
L'ERIN BARNES WIGGINS, City Attorney

EXHIBIT A:

Rate Changes October 1, 2022						
Water		Sewage		Electricity		Garbage
Residential		Residential		Residential		Residential
Residential	\$12.00	Base Rate	\$12.00	Base Rate	\$12.00	\$18.50
First 4,000 Gal	\$5.44	First 4,000 Gal	\$5.82	0-1,000 kWh	0.103765	\$13.00
Next 4,000 Gal	\$6.70	Next 4,000 Gal	\$7.17	over 1,000 kWh	0.103765	
Over 8,000 Gal	\$7.97	Over 8,000 Gal	\$8.53			
<i>Small Commercial</i>		<i>Small Commercial</i>		<i>Small Commercial</i>		<i>Commercial 1 pick up a week</i>
Base Rate	\$25.00	Base Rate	\$25.00	Base Rate	\$20.00	\$18.50
First 4,000 Gal	\$5.44	First 4,000 Gal	\$5.82	0-3,000 kWh	0.116766	\$13.00
Next 4,000 Gal	\$6.70	Next 4,000 Gal	\$7.17	over 3,000 kWh	0.112766	
Over 8,000 Gal	\$7.97	Over 8,000 Gal	\$8.53			
<i>Large Commercial</i>		<i>Large Commercial</i>		<i>Large Commercial</i>		<i>Commercial 2 time pick up</i>
Base Rate	\$50.00	Base Rate	\$25.00	Base Rate	\$28.00	\$27.00
First 80,000 Gal	\$9.39	First 80,000 Gal	\$9.59	0-3,000 kWh	0.114971	
Over 80,000 Gal	\$9.71	Over 80,000 Gal	\$11.89	3,001-10,000 kWh	0.110971	1.3 cubic yard area
				10,001-50,000 kWh	0.108971	
				over 50,000 kWh	0.108971	
<i>Government</i>		<i>Government</i>		<i>Bulk Pick</i>		\$50.00
Base Rate	\$12.00	Base Rate	\$12.00			
All kGal	\$9.39	All kGal	\$9.59			